
Social Dance books,
 including those with choreographic notation  and etiquette

1. Decorum: A Practical Treatise on Etiquette and Dress of the Best American Society.
New York: Union, 1880. 8vo. Cloth. 352pp.

 

Chapters include etiquette for introductions, salutations, social intercourse, visiting,
parties, and balls. Street etiquette is covered in detail, etc. Also, sections on etiquette
governing dealings in Washington, DC. Concerning dress, there is a section on harmony
of color in dress and also much on the toilette.
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$40.00

2. Dick's Quadrille Call-Book, and Ball-Room Prompter . . . To which is added a sensible
guide to etiquette and proper deportment in the ball and assembly room, besides seventy pages
of dance music for the piano. New York: Dick and Fitzgerald, 1878. 8vo. Original glazed boards,
cloth spine. 230pp., including music and publishers' advertisements. Very good copy. 

The book contains rudimentary etiquette advice and dance instructions for numerous
dances including the grand march, quadrilles, and contradances such as “Virginia Reel,”
“Pop Goes the Weasel,” “Spanish Dance,” and “Sicilian Circle.” “The musical portion of
the book includes the names of the composers, which is not always the case in a manual
of this kind” (Leslie, Bibliography of the Dance Collection of Doris Niles and Serge
Leslie I, 1966, 139).

$125.00

3. Manners of Modern Society: Being a Book of Etiquette. London: Cassell, Petter and
Galpin, [after 1870?]. 8vo. Original boards. 223pp., indexed.

Manners of Modern Society is a gentle and informative overview of polite manners for
many occasions including marriage, dinners, balls, private theatricals, suppers, teas,
visiting, lawn parties, and court. The tone of this work is unusual in that it teaches not by
warning, but by encouraging and by providing a historical background for many
activities.
 

$50.00

4. Nebraska Folklore. Pamphlet twenty seven. Dance Calls (Series three). Lincoln, NE:
Nebraska Writer’s Project, 1940. Quarto. Wrappers. 16pp. Square dances from the 1870-1890s.
With calls (lyrics) only for 36 dances, including an elaborate “Waltz Quadrille.” Scarce.

$75.00

5. l'Abbé, Anthony; Marsh, Carol G. A New Collection of Dances. London: Stainer and Bell,
1991. Facsimile reprint of the original published ca. 1725. Large folio. Cloth. Fine. Originally
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engraved and published by F. Le Roussau in London, 1725. Introduction by Carol G. Marsh.
96pp., illustrated.

A collection of 13 dances (six solos and seven duets) composed between 1699 and 1722,
of which none appears in other known collections or single issues. Includes 96 pages of
dances in Beauchamp-Feuillet notation reproduced in facsimile form for "dancers and
dance historians interested in baroque theatre dance." With an introduction by dance
historian Carol G. Marsh that includes a list of music sources and the earliest possible
date of composition for each dance (Jennifer Thorp, Book Review, Dance Research, pp.
89-91). 
 

$100.00

6. Arbeau, Thoinot. Orchesography: A Treatise in the Form of a Dialogue; Whereby all
manner of persons may easily acquire and practice the honourable exercise of dancing.
London: Beaumont, 1925. 8vo.Original cloth and boards, paper label. With reproductions of
original woodcuts and musical examples (transposed into modern notation). 174pp. Index.
Translated by Cyril W. Beaumont. Inscribed by translator. 

This is the first English translation of Orchesography (published in Langes, 1588). The
book is a treatise dealing the social dances in vogue during the Elizabethan era. It is
written in the form of a dialogue between student and teacher. Dance instruction is
included. Reference: N/L I, 14.

$85.00

7. Berchoux, Jean. La Danse, ou la Guerre des Dieux de l'Opéra. Paris: Giguet et Michaud,
1806.12mo. Contemporary calf and boards. Frontis, 246pp. 

A satirical poem describing the struggle at the Paris Opera between the star dancers
Auguste Vestris and Louis Duport. Reference: Leslie I, 46.

 

$175.00

8. ---. Another edition. La Danse, ou la Guerre des Dieux de l'Opéra. Paris: Giguet et
Michaud, 1808. 12mo. Second edition. xvi, [4], 261, [1] pages, frontispiece. 8vo. Contemporary
sheep, worn but sound. Provenance: Andre Meyer. 
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$125.00

9. Cleveland, C.H. Dancing at Home and Abroad. Boston: Ditson, 1878. Original edition. 8vo.
Original cloth, very good copy. 104pp., diagrams. 

The first part of this book describes the functions of a dancing academy including the
different classes for age groups, for men, and for women. The second part provides
instruction for “modern fashionable dances” (57-104) with symbolic notation for many of
the dances (circles, arrows, and numbers). Now rare. Reference: Leslie, 96-7.

$125.00

10. Crane, J. Townley. An Essay on Dancing. New York: Carlton & Phillips, 1853. Magriel,
p.29 (for first edition of 1849). 12mo. Original green cloth, gilt spine (a bit rubbed). 132pp. Ads.
Provenance: Bookplate: Airey Kendall; Parmenia Eckstrom.

An interesting essay which discusses ancient, religious and military dance in context of
its central objective as an anti-dance book. The author is father to the American poet
Stephen Crane. 

$100.00

11. Denstorff, Otto, ed. Wo die Roten Röcke Fliegen: Trachten und Volkstänze aus dem
Schaumburger Land. Bückeburg: Neschen, 1981. Oblong 8vo. Cloth and boards. 95pp.,
illustrated. Signed by editor on p. 3. 

Describes 32 folk dances from the region of Schaumburger Land in Germany, with music
and color illustrations.

$35.00

12. Dodworth, Allen. Dancing and Its Relation to Education and Social Life. With a New
Method of Instruction Including A Complete Guide to the Cotillion (German) With 250 Figures.
New York: Harper and Brothers, 1885. 8vo. Original boards. 273pp., plus [4]pp. illustration.
With frontis, numerous musical examples.
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$100.00

13. Feuillet, Raoul-Auger. Recueil de Contredances. New York: Broude Brothers, 1968.
Monuments of music and music literature in facsimile: Second Series, Music Literature, 135.
Originally published in Paris, 1706. 8vo. Cloth. [38], 192pp., with illustrations and music. 

Facsimile of first collection of contradances set into Feuillet notation.

$100.00

14. Griffin, H.H. Athletics. London: G. Bell & Sons, 1898. Revised edition. Small 8vo. Cloth.
144pp., with black and white illustrations, and ads.

Chapters include Hurdle Racing, Flat Races, Walking, Jumping, Prep School Athletics,
and Cross-Country Running, with chapters on the history of athletics and managing
events. Intended as a handbook of athletics for young men. Each event is examined in
detail regarding body movement, placement, and execution. Instructions are given as to
what equipment to use, and what rules are to be followed. Easy to follow instructions
make this a tremendously useful educational guide to what we refer to as Track and
Field.

$125.00

15. Harvey, J. H. Wehman's Complete Dancing Master and Call Book: Containing a Full
and Complete Description of All the Modern Dances, Together with the Figures of the
German. New York: Henry J. Wehman, 1889. 8vo. Wrappers. 88pp., plus advertisements.
Brittle.

$35.00

16. Hillgrove, Thomas. A Complete Practical Guide to the Art of Dancing. New York: Dick
& Fitzgerald, 1866. Small 8vo. Yellow boards, cloth spine (rubbed). 237pp., plus 35pp. of ads at
end. 

Fully illustrated with drawings, diagrams and figures. Includes instructions for reels,
polkas, Continental dances and American country dances. Also included are instruction
in etiquette: i.e., the proper way to curtsy, shake hands, etc. "Descriptions of all
fashionable and approved dances, full directions for calling the figures, the amount of
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music required; hints on etiquette etc." (Title page). Standard work of the time.

$150.00

17. Jolizza, W. K. von. Die Schule des Tanzes: Leichtfassliche Anleitung zur
Selbsterlernung moderner und alter Gesellschaftsta@nze: kurze Darstellung der
historischen Entwicklung des Tanzes und der gebra@uchlicheren Nationalta@nz: die
Umgangsformen im Ballsaale und praktische Ratschla@ge zur Veranstaltung von
Hausba@¨llen, Kostu@m- u. Kinderfesten. Vienna: A. Hartleben’s Verlag, [1907]. 8vo. Original
blue cloth with title in gilt. 400pp., including index.

With sections on modern social dances, the aesthetics of the ballet, theories of
choreography, and children's dance. Illustrated with drawings in text. Reference: Derra
de Moroda, no. 1395.
 

$85.00

18. Lux, Joseph August. Der Unsterbliche Walzer: Altwiener Tanz und Lied. Munich:
Holbein Verlag, [n.d.]. First edition. 8vo. Cloth. 100pp. With music.

A short history of the waltz.  

$50.00

19. Martine, Arthur. Martine’s Hand-Book of Etiquette, and Guide to True Politeness. New
York: Dick and Fitzgerald, 1866. 8vo. Cloth-backed, glazed and decorated boards. 167pp., plus
publisher’s advertisements. 

Includes chapters on “The Art of Conversation,” “Dress,” “Dinner Parties,” “Street
Etiquette,” “Traveling,” and “Domestic Etiquette and Duties.”

$125.00

20. Massmann, H. F. Die Baseler Todtentänze. Stuttgart: Drud von Fr. Henne. 1847. 125pp.
Folding plates numbered I - XIII, with one large folding plate numbered III, following folding
plate VIII. Modern cloth. 

A careful scholarly study of the famous Basel Church wall paintings which come down
to us from the engravings of Holbein via Matthäus Merian, whose Totentanz was first
published in Frankfurt in 1649. References: Egger, Basler Totentanz (Basel: [Buchverlag
Basler Zeitung und Historisches Museum], 1990; Warthin, The Physician of the Dance of
Death, 84-9. 

$200.00
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21. Pecour, Louis. Recueil de Danses and La Nouvelle Galliarde. Hants, England: Gregg
International, 1970. Facsimile of original published in Paris, 1700. 8vo. Cloth. 72pp., 5pp. music
and illustrations. 

Notations for dances including "d'Achille," "La Mariée," "La Bourgogne," "La Conty,"
and "La Forlana."            

$100.00

22. Porter, W.S. and A.B. Heffer. The Apted Book of Country Dances. Cambridge: Heffer,
1938. Third edition. Oblong quarto. Cloth and dust jacket. 37pp. illustrations and music.
Owner’s sig on front endpaper: “Ellen Chafee/Pinewood Camp, 1940”.

Describes 24 Country Dances from the last years of the eighteenth century. Includes
duple minor sets, triple minor sets, and longways for three couples. 

$40.00

23. (Sharp, Cecil). Selected list of English Folk-Songs Children’s Singing Games . . . and
Instruction books and tunes relating to Country, Morris & Sword Dancing collected from
Oral and Traditional Sources. London: Novello, 1937. 32mo. Orig. wrappers. 64pp. A few pen
or pencil notes in text.

A bibliography of books on the subject, also listing music scores. 
$50.00

24. Wirth, A. C. Complete Quadrille Call Book and Dancing Master: Containing a full list
of calls for all the latest square dances . . . Illustrated . . . Chicago: Drake, 1902. 12mo.
Pictorial wrappers in color. 148pp. Very good condition.

$50.00

25. Young, John. H. Our Deportment or the Manners, Conduct and Dress of the most
refined society; including forms for letters, invitations, Etc. Also Valuable Suggestions on
Home Culture and Training. Detroit: Dickerson, 1881. 8vo. Original cloth. Very good copy.
424pp. Illustrated with ornaments and woodcuts. 

A carefully written book which advises how to acquire gentle manners and graceful
deportment. There are detailed instructions on making proper introductions, salutations;
on proper etiquette on calls and on other public occasions; when writing cards, during
conversations, at dinner parties and at the table.

$85.00
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